
Hello everyone,

The festive season is fast approaching.

Throughout the year we have enjoyed some fantastic runs, shared stories, and 
celebrated the beauty of classic American cars. None of this would have been possible 
without the dedication of our members—thank you all for your enthusiasm and support 
throughout the year.

There’s just one more event to cap off the year: our Christmas function. It’s always a 
highlight, and I look forward to seeing many of you there at a fantastic venue (The 
Methven Resort) we will see off the year in style with a large serving of Christmas 
cheer. 

Looking ahead, planning for next year’s calendar is already underway. With summer just 
around the corner, we’re excited for sunny days, long balmy evenings, sizzling BBQs, and 
plenty of opportunities to get the top down and feel the wind in our hair. If you have 
ideas or suggestions for events, please share them—we want to make sure everyone has 
a chance to be involved.

On behalf of the committee, I wish you and your families a very Merry Christmas and a 
safe, happy New Year. Here’s to another fantastic year of classic motoring! 

See you out on the trail.

Graeme Martin
President
The American Classic Car Club
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Craig’s Conundrum’s –
November Comment

Hi all, 

Well there goes another month and were knocking on the door of Christmas!

Our most recent event of course was the “Allcomers Picnic” which replaced this years 
USA Day – let’s not loose sight of the discussions around the validity of an annual car 
show in the current climate the hobby as a whole operates in with regard to the now 
relentless waves of car shows and similar events.
 
As a result we made the decision to embark on the Allcomers Picnic with the beauty of 
which being minimal organisational requirements which resulted in a very successful day 
enjoyed by many different enthusiasts in it’s informality and retained the clubs high 
profile, feedback from the participating public has been very positive. USA Day is still 
definitely on the radar for next year and will be the managing responsibility of any new 
committee – in the meantime – Allcomers was a great day for a first up club offering!

The Christmas function is the next one out of the blocks of course and you have all 
been copied with arrangements for what will be a great scenic run and an excellent 
function at the Methven Resort. 
Following that we will make comment about any interest in attending the annual picnic at 
Little River Domain as an Allcomers event hosted by Banks Peninsula VCC on 1st January. 
– Go well..............

Peter Craig – Club Captain. 
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2025 Allcomers Picnic Day – Gladstone Park Woodend
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SAVE THE DATE

 THE AMERICAN CLASSIC CAR CLUB

Christmas Party will be held on
7th December 2025

The venue has been confirmed as being the ‘Methven 
Resort’ which is a really pleasant choice and will be a 

buffet Xmas Luncheon with extremely nice menu 
selections and will be fully funded by the club. 

Santa Claus is expected to attend also! 

Details were emailed out to members on 20th 
November to cover off on the details and run plans.

RSVP NO LATER THAN 1ST DECEMBER
Please TXT or call Peter Craig on 021 898 396



2025/2026 Committee
 President  Graeme Martin  027 4350255

 Vice President  Murray Marshall  027 2001350

 Secretary  Cathie Martin  027 4350255  accccanty@gmail.com

 Treasurer  Maria Van Nus  022 3854001

 Club Captain  Peter Craig  021 898396

 Committee  Dave Busch  021 1465668

 Committee  Gary Court  021 437488

 Committee  Wendy Marshall  027 2001350

 Committee  Sam Ng  027 4793736  
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Club Events
2025 - 2026

Save The Dates .............

• Club Christmas Party – Sunday 7th December:
The venue has been confirmed as being the ‘Methven Resort’ which is a really 
pleasant choice and will be a buffet Xmas Luncheon with extremely nice menu 
selections and will be fully funded by the club. Details as copied separately to 
all members.

• Sunday 25th January. – Plans are being completed for a really interesting 
venue in Rolleston so for now it’ll be a “Mystery Run”

• Sunday 15th February – President’s picnic – details to be provided at a later 
date.

• Sunday March 29th – yep another “Mystery Run” with details to be made clear 
at a later date.

Participation by Members and/or associates at any Club event is entered at their 
own risk. The Club accepts no responsibility for actions or damage in respect of 
liability for injury or property damage caused by or to any person while attending a 
Club event.



  First Sunday of the month

Kustoms Car Club - Breakfast and Meet, McLeans Island Rd
Starts 8am.
Great social occasion. Always many Fords, Chevs, Chryslers, Hotrods and Classics etc
All welcome. No Charge. Public can attend to view cars.

Hosted by Kustoms Car Club

  Second Sunday of the month

Rodders, Customs, Classics Breakfast - The Highway Inn, 527 Sawyers Rd Arms Rd
Starts 9am.
Reminder this event is for Hot Rods, Muscle Cars, Customs, Classic American and 
Australian Only, NO Japas and NO Euros.
All welcome. No Charge. Public can attend to view cars.

  Third Sunday of the Month

VCC - OLD CARS, BIKES AND COFFEE - Cutler Park
On the third Sunday of the month we invite all members and any interested members of the 
public to join us at Cutler Park from 9am-12pm for coffee and a catch-up

Hosted by VCC

  Last Friday of the Month

BellaRat’s Gas & Gander Meet at the NPD, 740 Jones Road, Rolleston 
Good food for sale. Show up in your rat rod, hotrod, classic or whatever.
All welcome. No Charge. Public can attend to view cars.

Hosted by BellaRat’s Gas & Gander 
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Non-Club Events
2025

See Event Posters End of Page

Saturday, December 27, 2025
The next Hot Rod & Classic Car Show in Methven is scheduled from 10 a.m. to 3 
p.m. at 1 Barkers Road, Methven, Canterbury. Gate sales are $5 per adult, with 
children under 12 free. The event will feature a variety of hot rods, classic cars,and 
street machines.

New Years Day Thursday 1st - Little River Domain 
Little River Domain all comers car show and picnic, a great day on the grass and 
under the trees. Not a full club event however it’ll be very worthwhile to to put together 
an ACCC representation.



  

FOR SALE: ----
CLASSIC MOPARS (Mostly) offered for sale by probably the most discerning follower of the 
MOPAR brand in New Zealand. These are very valuable and rare machines and are in varying 
presentations from “Project”to very good running condition.
Contact Geoff Matthews on 0274 399 817 for further details and or photos.

  1955 Chrysler Windsor. 2-dr hard top.  Project. $11500

  1956 Chrysler New Yorker 2-dr hard top.  Loaded. $17500

1957 Dodge Coronet 2-dr club sedan D500. Project. $7750

1957 Chrysler Imperial 2-dr hard top (with 57 4-dr parts car).  Project. $14500

1960 Dodge Matador 4-dr hard top runs/drives. $16000

1959 Desoto Fireflite 2-dr hard top. $17000

1960 Cadillac convertible runs/drives. $26500

1960 Dodge Polara 4-dr hard top.  Black. reg/wof. $58500

1961 Desoto  2-dr hard top factory black car with new SMS seat covers  ($USD2200). 
In Christchurch. $17500

1964 Pontiac Grand Prix coupe reg/wof. Very original. 8 lug wheels. On road. $46500 

1992 Corvette ZR1. Red, reg/wof. In  Christchurch.  $47500

  More information and photos available.
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FOR SALE  
Members... you can advertise your vehicle or parts here.

Contact email: accccanty@gmail.com  

All  these classic cars are available by contacting the advertiser

CARS FOR SALE

Contact seller: Geoff  Matthews Phone: 0274 399 817 

mailto:accccanty@gmail.com
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    Vehicle for Special Occasions
──────────────────────────

Looking to add a touch of classic style to your wedding or other special occasion?
Several of our members make their vehicles available.

Please note: The club does not arrange or manage the services. 
If you are interested, we can put you in contact with the vehicle owner directly for
further information. 

AMERICAN CLASSIC CAR REQUIRED

Can any member with an American classic car help with this request from Vicki at    
Elmwood Normal School?
She is preparing a special farewell ride for there Principal, Paul, who will be leaving at 

the end of this year after 14 wonderful years of service.

Details:
Date: Monday, 15th December
Event: Farewell breakfast and ride for Principal Paul and his wife, Jill
Pickup: Little Poms Café, Kilmore Street
Arrival: Elmwood Normal School, Merivale, by 9:20am

(All our students will be gathered to welcome them back.)

If any member can help then please contact Vicki directly on 027 459 3904 or 355 7192 
ext 706 (Elmwood Normal School).
Vicki can advise you the full details etc.
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